

REVISED

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.10

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).27806/2010

BIRINDER KAUR BAJWA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR,DEPT.OF REV.MIN.OF FIN.& ORS/
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT) Respondent(s)

Date: 08/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gulshan Sharma,Adv.
Mr.Sajay B.Adv.
Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Sudha Pal,Adv.
Mr.B.K.Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed to the respondent to
comply with office report dated 13.4.2011.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER