

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27806/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2010 in WPC No.6600/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BIRINDER KAUR BAJWA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR,DEPT.OF REV.MIN.OF FIN.& ORS/
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shravan Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Shravan Kumar Sharma, learned Government
Counsel for the Union of India submits that Vakalatnama
will be filed by one of the Government Advocates on
behalf of the respondents within a period of ten days.
The statement is recorded.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master